

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23367/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2010 in AN No. 427/2008 & WP No. 1063/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIVANGI D.SHAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GR.BOMBAY CO-OP BANK LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
 For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Caveator No.1 Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Caveator No.5 Mr. Sean Wassoodew, Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh and Mr. Vikas Mehta, counsel
accept notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 5,
respectively.

-2-

Till further orders, interim order passed by the
High Court shall remain operative provided the
petitioners pay rupees one crore to the Greater
Bombay Cooperative Bank Limited (R.No.1) within six
weeks from today.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master