

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S U N I L   T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23367/2010

SHIVANGI D.SHAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GR.BOMBAY CO-OP BANK LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/07/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.Pratap Venugopal,adv.  
   M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.Vijay Kumar,adv.  
   Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.  
   Mr.Shridhar Y.Chitale,adv.  
   Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent Nos.2 & 3.  
Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks for  
taking fresh steps against the unserved respondents by  
registered post as well as by dasti. If steps are  
taken, issue notice. Await. It is submitted by  
respondent No.1 that he does not propose to file  
counter affidavit. This is recorded.

List the matter on 12.08.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB