

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7114 OF 2013

SHIVANGI D. SHAH & ANR.

...APPLICANTS

-VERSUS-

GR. BOMBAY CO-OP. BANK LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP (C) No. 23367 of 2010 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
To be listed for final hearing in the month of March, 2014.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five respondents in the appeals above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 are represented through M/s. Abhijat P. Medh and Vikas Mehta, Advocates respectively. Service on respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 is complete at SLP stage but no one has chosen to enter appearance on behalf of them.

It is further submitted that Mr. Vikas Mehta, counsel for respondent No.5 has filed an application for permission to file additional documents which is defective for the reason that annexures are in dim impression and High Court Judgment is wrongly shown. Since the matter is on board hence unregistered application is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advocates

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate

Mr. Vikas Mehta Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR