

Civil Appeal No(s). 7114/2013

SHIVANGI D.SHAH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GR.BOMBAY CO-OP BANK LTD . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 18039/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 4785/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 19464/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 28-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYANFor Appellant(s) : Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Pai, AOR
Mr. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Tathagata Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Merin Francis, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shriya Patil, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shridhar Y Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AORMr. Varad Kilor, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Purna Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Pramathesh Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned senior counsel and learned counsel
appearing for the respective parties.

Contd..

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submitted that he has already deposited a sum of Rs.1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore) with the Bank pursuant to the interim direction issued by this Court on 17.08.2010. He is willing to settle the matter with the respondent(s)/Bank, if some time is granted.

Learned senior counsel for the respondent(s)/Bank also submitted that the Bank is also ready and willing to settle the matter with the appellant(s).

Hence, the matter is adjourned to 11.02.2026.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)